

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

M/s Vira Infrastructure LLP ... Petitioner

vs.

Ujwala Bhagat and Anr ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(ST) NO. 32968 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022**

Unity Small Finance Bank Ltd ... Applicant

vs.

M/s Vira Infrastructure LLP and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe, for the Petitioners.

Mr Rajesh Tekale, i/b Jay & Co. for the Applicant.

Mr. Rajan S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr Devashish Godbole, for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATED : 5th APRIL, 2023

P.C. :-

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 10th April 2023.

2. Ad interim relief granted if any, to continue till the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)