

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

M/s Vira Infrastructure LlpPETITIONER
V/S
Ujwala Bhagat And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4039 OF 2023
In
Writ Petition 9690 OF 2022

Unity Small Finance Bank Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
M/s Vira Infrastructure Llp And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. A.V. Anturkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Sandeep S.
Salunkhe for Petitioner.

Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b. Jay and Co. for Intervener

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Devashish
Godbole Respondent No.1.

Mr. A.I. Patel, AGP a/w. Ms. K.N. Solunke, AGP for
Respondent " State.

Mr. Bhanu Chopra a/w Ms. Avni Vasani a/w Ms. Meghna
Gupte i/b Vigil for Respondent No. 4

Mr. Manisha Patil, Law Officer Collector Office, Palghar for
Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ**

DATE : 9th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/12/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)