

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4039 OF 2023**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022**

**Unity Small Finance Bank Ltd. .... Applicant**

**IN THE MATTER BETWEEN**

**M/s. Vira Infrastructure LLP ..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Ujwala Bhagat,  
Tahsildar, Vasai, Tal. Vasai & Ors. .... Respondents**

Mr. S. S. Salunkhe for the Petitioner.

Mr. Devashish Godbole a/w. Mr. V. A. Gadre, Ms. Ujwala Bhagat  
for the Respondent No.1.

Ms.Bhanu Chopra a/w. Mr.Sagar Parab, Mr. C. G. Shanker, Mr.  
Darshan Suvarna i/b. Vigil Juris for the Respondent No.4.

Mr. Rajesh Tekale i/b. Ms.Jay & Co. for the Applicant.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

**DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

Not to be placed before the Bench of which  
A.S.Chandurkar, J. is Member. Registry to take necessary steps to

KVM

2/2

18 - IA 4039 OF 2023.doc

place the matter before the appropriate Court.

[ RAJESH S. PATIL, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]