

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally signed
by SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2025.03.10
10:36:14
+0530

Revati

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

M/S Vira Infrastructure Llp ...Petitioner
Versus
Ujwala Bhagat & Anr ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4039 OF 2023

Unity Small Finance Bank ...Applicant
Versus
M/S Vira Infrastructure Llp ...Respondent

Mr Rushikesh Kisan Gaikwad i/by Mr Sandeep Salunke for the petitioner.

Mr Bhanu Chopra a/w Mr CG Shanker i/by Vigil Juris, for the respondent No.4.

Mr Devashish Godbole, through VC for respondent No.1.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 6 March 2025

PC:-

1. This petition was taken up based upon the preceipe moved on behalf of the petitioner's claiming that there is urgency and several crores of rupees of the petitioner are blocked.
2. However, when the matter was called out, the learned counsel for the petitioner has applied for adjournment.
3. In the above circumstances, we post this matter on 2 May 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)