

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4039 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

Vira Infrastructure LLP, through its Authorised Person, Mr Pratik J Vira ...Petitioner
Versus
Ujwala Bhagat & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Anil V Anturkar, Senior Advocate, with SS Salunkhe, for the Petitioner.
Mr Bhanu Chopra, with CG Shanker, Darshan Suvarna & Sagar Parab, i/b Vigil Juris, for Respondent No. 4.
Mr Ashish Gabhale, i/b Jay & Co, for the Intervenor.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM & S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED: 13TH NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr Anturkar, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Writ Petitioner submits that a copy of the Additional Reply filed on behalf of Respondent No. 4 has been served upon his junior but he seeks some time to go through the same.

2. Therefore, at the request of Mr Anturkar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Writ Petitioner, list the matter again on 8th December 2025 at 3.00 pm.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)