

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

M/s Vira Infrastructure LLP ...Petitioner
Versus
Ujwala Bhagat and Anr. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4039 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 9690 OF 2022

Unity Small Finance Bank Ltd. ...Applicant
Versus
M/s Vira Infrastructure LLP and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A. V. Anturkar Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Sandeep S. Salunkhe
for the Petitioner.
**Mr Bhanu Chopra a/w Adv. Dipika Panchmatia a/w Adv. Sagar
Parab a/w Adv. C. G. Shanker and Adv. Darshan Suvarna
i/by Vigil Juris**, for the Respondent No. 4
Mrs. P. J. Gavhane AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATED: 09th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. List this matter again on 16th December 2025, at 3.00 p.m.
as fixed part heard matter.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

Seema